| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | 07-16-1999 | COVER SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and | Trademark C |
|---|--|---|--|-----------------------------------|
| To the Honorable Comm | 101092292 | record the attached original | documents or copy | thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and address of rec | ceiving party(ies) | |
| Norman W. Petty | | Name: Lucent Techn | ologies Inc. | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies |) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖾 No | Internal Address: | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | C594 |
| 🖾 Assignment | Merger | Street Address: 600 M | <u>íountain Avenu</u> | e |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | P.O. | Box 636 | 070 |
| Other | | City: Murray Hill | _ State:NJ | 079 ZIP:_ 063 |
| Execution Date:July 6, 1 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖾 No | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | together with a new application | n, the execution date of the app B. Patent No.(s) | NICATION IS: <u>Jury</u> | 6, 199 |
| | | | nication is: <u>Jury</u> | 6, 199 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | Additional numbers at whom correspondence | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) OP /345/24 5. Name and address of party to | Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: | B. Patent No.(s) ached? | ons and patents invo | olved: 1 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) OP /345/24 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be | Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: ator | B. Patent No.(s) ached? I Yes 2 No 6. Total number of applicatio | ons and patents invo | olved: 1 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) OP /345/24 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Docket Administration | Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: ator | B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes 2 No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | ons and patents invo | olved: 1 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) OP /345/24 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Docket Administr Internal Address: Room 3C-5 | Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: rator 512 htain Avenue c 636 | B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes 20 No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) C. Enclosed | ons and patents invo \$40.00 rged to deposit acc | olved: 1 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) OP /345024 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Docket Administr Internal Address: Room 3C-5 | Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: ator 2012 | B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes 2 No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) C. Enclosed 2. Authorized to be changed | rged to deposit acc | olved: 1 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) OP /345024 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Docket Administr Internal Address: Room 3C-5 Street Address: 600 Mour P.O. Box City: Murray Hill Stat | Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: ator <u>12</u> <u>tain Avenue</u> c 636 <u>07974-</u> te: <u>NJ</u> ZIP : 0636 | B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes 20 No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) C. Enclosed 20 Authorized to be chained 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this provided to be chained) | rged to deposit acc | olved: 1 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) OP /345/24 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Docket Administr Internal Address: Room 3C-5 Street Address: 600 Mour P.O. Box | Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: ator <u>12</u> <u>tain Avenue</u> c 636 <u>07974-</u> te: <u>NJ</u> ZIP : 0636 | B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes 20 No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed 20 Authorized to be chain 8. Deposit account number | rged to deposit acc | olved: 1 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) OP /345024 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Docket Administr Internal Address: Room 3C-5 Street Address: 600 Mour P.O. Box City: Murray Hill Stat 1999 DMGUYEN 00000034 122325 09345 581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. | Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: ator 2012 atain Avenue a 636 07974- te: NJ ZIP: 0636 DO NOT US | B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes 20 No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) C. Enclosed 20 Authorized to be chained 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this provided to be chained) | rged to deposit act 12–2325 | olved: 1 count sit account) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) OP /345/224 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: Docket Administr Internal Address: Room 3C-5 | Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: ator 2012 atain Avenue a 636 07974- te: NJ ZIP: 0636 DO NOT US | B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes 20 No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed 20 Authorized to be chain 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this per section of the section | rged to deposit acc 12-2325 page if paying by depo | olved: 1 count sit account) |

| DEE | ι. Λ | 10001 | FRAME | <u>: </u> |
|-----|------|-------|-------|--|
| REE | L. U | 10051 | FRANC | I. UUQU |

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Norman W. Petty, of Boulder in the County of Boulder and State of Colorado, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to A Traffic Shaper That Accommodates Maintenance Cells Without Causing Jitter Or Delay described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

> PATENT REEL: 010091 FRAME: 0031

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Norman W. Petty

Date: 7/6/1989

United States of America

State of Colorado) ss.:

County of Adams

On this <u>det</u> day of <u> $\mu l \eta$ </u>, <u>19 79</u>, before me personally came Norman W. Petty, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)

Notary Public



Bly Commission Expires 01/12/2003

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

RECORDED: 07/06/1999